Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACH Food Companies, Inc.		03/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bongards' South, LLC
Street Address:	13200 County Road 51
City:	Bongards
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55368
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0737981	DELICIA
Registration Number:	1289234	REPLICA
Registration Number:	1153301	UNIQUE
Registration Number:	0943719	UNIQUE LOAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4271

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-632-3357

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 2: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132557

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer C. Debrow

900158467 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0145

0737981

Signature:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/
Date:	03/31/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 15, 2010, is between ACH Food Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 7171 Goodlett Farms Parkway, Cordova, TN 38016 ("Assignor") and Bongards' South, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company located at 13200 County Road 51, Bongards, MN 55368 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor owns federal registrations for the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.
United States	DELICIA	0737981
United States	REPLICA	1289234
United States	UNIQUE	1153301
United States	UNIQUE LOAF (Stylized)	0943719

B. Assignor assigned the Marks to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement of the same date between Assignor and Bongards' Creameries, Inc. (the "APA"), which Bongards' Creameries, Inc. assigned to Assignee as of March 11, 2010.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and throughout the world, any common law rights relating to the Marks, any applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business represented by the Marks, with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or such represented goodwill.
- 2. <u>Further Acts.</u> Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, without compensation to Assignor but at Assignee's expense, it will, and will cause its legal representatives, employees, agents and assigns to, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents, and take such further acts, that may be necessary or appropriate to convey, assign, transfer, endorse and confirm in Assignee all of Assignor's rights and benefits in, to and under the Marks.

ACH Food Companies, Inc.:	Bongards' South, LLC:
By: Afring a Otte	Ву:
Name: Jeffrey A. Atkins	Name:
Title: Executive Vice President	Title:
GP:2745421 VI	
3-15-10	
Isy: KUI	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 15, 2010, is between ACH Food Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 7171 Goodlett Farms Parkway, Cordova, TN 38016 ("Assignor") and Bongards' South, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company located at 13200 County Road 51, Bongards, MN 55368 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor owns federal registrations for the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.
United States	DELICIA	0737981
United States	REPLICA	1289234
United States	UNIQUE	1153301
United States	UNIQUE LOAF (Stylized)	0943719

B. Assignor assigned the Marks to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement of the same date between Assignor and Bongards' Creameries, Inc. (the "APA"), which Bongards' Creameries, Inc. assigned to Assignee as of March 11, 2010.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and throughout the world, any common law rights relating to the Marks, any applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business represented by the Marks, with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or such represented goodwill.
- 2. <u>Further Acts.</u> Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, without compensation to Assignor but at Assignee's expense, it will, and will cause its legal representatives, employees, agents and assigns to, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents, and take such further acts, that may be necessary or appropriate to convey, assign, transfer, endorse and confirm in Assignee all of Assignor's rights and benefits in, to and under the Marks.

ACH Food Companies, Inc.:	Bongards' South, LLC:
Ву:	By: Lear Gros
Name:	Name: Keith Grove
Title:	Title: President
GP:2745321 v1	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/31/2010 REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0148